

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.13669/2010 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1405/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CRLM No. 43667/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S FROST FALCON DISTILLERIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
CRL.MP.NO.13672/2010 IN SLP(Crl) NO. 8822 of 2009  
[( for withdrawal of SLP and office report )]

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)  
in SR1405/09 Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
  
In SR8822/09 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.  
  
For Respondent(s)  
  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.  
  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application for withdrawal of the  
SLP has been filed in SLP(Crl.)No.1405 of 2009,  
questioning the quashing of the order dated 3rd

-2- SLP(Crl.)1405/09

October, 2008, passed by the Punjab & Haryana High  
Court.

Having regard to the submissions made  
on behalf of the respective parties, the said  
application is allowed and the Special Leave

Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

A separate application has been made for compounding of (i) C.C.No.29969 of 2003, (ii) C.C.No.29970 of 2003, (iii)C.C.No.29971 of 2003; and (iv) C.C.No.29975 of 2003, under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, pending before the XXth Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore.

On the prayer of the parties, let this application be treated as an application under Section 147 of the aforesaid Act and let the matters be treated as having been compounded.

Both the Special Leave Petitions are disposed of by the aforesaid order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master